

Pinellas County

Legislation Details

File #: 22-2135A **Version**: 1

Type: Contract/Agreement Status: Passed

File created: 11/17/2022 In control: Safety & Emergency Services

On agenda: 1/31/2023 Final action: 1/31/2023

Title: Amendment No. 1 to the Station 68 Funding Agreement with the Palm Harbor Special Fire Control &

Rescue District to provide additional funding toward the construction of a new fire station.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. FE_AATF - Fire Station 68 Funding Agreement - Amendment 1 SIGNED, 2. AATF - Fire Station 68

Funding Agreement - Amendment 1 SIGNED, 3. Fire Station 68 Funding Agreement - FINAL, 4. Contract Provisions ARPA, 5. 004185A FY23 Budget Detail Report 11.29.22, 6. OMB Contract Review

22-2135A SES

DateVer.Action ByActionResult1/31/20231Board of County CommissionersapprovedPass